www .ch ardongr oup.com
200 A, 15 kV, 25 kV & 35 kV
15-SOB200
25-SOB200
35-SOB200
APPLICATION
PRODUCTION TESTS
VOLTAGE RATINGS
Tests conducted in accordance with IEEE/ANSI Standard 386:
Tests conducted in accordance with Chardon manufacturing process requirements:
Physical Inspection
Periodic Dissection
Periodic X-ray Analysis
•Revision Date: 12/18/2025
ORDERING INFORMATION
35 kV, 215 kV, 200A Insulated Stando  Bushing 15-SOB200
25 kV, 200A Insulated Stando  Bushing 25-SOB200
35 kV, 200A Insulated Stando  Bushing 35-SOB200
available in 15 kV, 25 kV, and 35 kV, meets the
IEEE 386 standards. Made of quality
peroxide-cured EPDM rubber, it provides a
in isolating energized cables and allows both
temporary and permanent parking of
loadbreak elbows aligned with IEEE 386. When
mated with similarly rated products, it serves as
a fully-shielded, submersible  separable
connector. Built with a stainless steel eyebolt
and base bracket, it's suitable for mounting on
the apparatus parking stand.
Voltage Class  15 kV 25 kV 35 kV
 Partial Discharge (kV rms) 11≤5pC  19≤5pC  26≤5pC
AC 1 Minute Withstand (kV rms)  34 40 50
15 kV 25 kV 35 kV
14.4 26.3 36.6
8.3 15.2 21.1
34 40 50
53 78 103
95 125 150
Voltage Class
Max. Rating Phase to Phase (kV rms)
Max. Rating Phase to Ground (kV rms)
AC 1 Minute Withstand (kV rms)
DC 15 Minute Withstand (kV rms)
BIL and Full Wave (kV crest)
Partial Discharge (kV rms) 11≤5pC 19≤5pC 26≤5pC
CHARDON TAIWAN CORPORATION
No.37 Min-Chie Road, Tung Lo Industrial Park, Miao Li,
 Taiwan 366
ANHUI CHARDON ELECTRIC LTD.
No.808 Taiji Road Economic Develop Zone of Guangde
County Anhui China
Tel:   0563-2216688
Fax:  0563-2251806
SHANGHAI CHARDON ELECTRICE LTD.
Room 1202, office building No.399, Yun Gu Road，
Jiading district, Shanghai, China 201801
Tel: +86-21-39105900
Fax: +86-21-391059166